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Avppropriation
$20.35.
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Bunday papers.

LAWS OF WISCONSIN—OCx. 76-77.

[No. 59, 8.] [Published February 26, 1879.]

CHAPTER. 76.

AN ACT to appropriate to John Weirick a sum of money there-
in named.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

SecTioN 1. There is hereby appropriated to John
Weirick, out of any money in the general fund not
otherwise appropriated, the sum of twenty dollars and
thirty-five cents, for money paid into the state treasury
for license as hawker and peddler, for which the said
John Weirick was not liable.

SecrioN 2. This act shall take effect from and
after its passage and publication.

Approved February 24, 1879.

[No. 65,8.] [Published February 26, 1879.]

CHAPTER 77.
AN ACT relating to legal notices.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented tn senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

SecrioN 1. Any notice, advertisement, statement
or publication, required by law or the order of any
court, to be printed or published in any newspaper,
may be printed and published in a newspaper printed
on Sunday, and such printing and publication shall be
a lawful publication, and a full compliance with the
order of the court or officer ordering such publication,
the same, to all intents and purposes, as though the
same had been printed and gublished in a newspaper
printed on a secular day; and any such notice, adver-
tisement, statement or publication that may by law, or
the order of any court, be required to be published for
any given number of weeks, may be published on any
day in each week of such term, and if so published as
many weeks and as many times in each week as may
be required by such law or order, the same shall be as
lawful a publication thereof, and as full a compliance
with the order of such court or officer, as if the same
had been printed and published on the same day of
each such week.
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SkcTioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from aud after its passage and publication.
Approved February 25, 1879.

(No. 201, A] [Published February 27, 1879.]

CHAPTER 78.

AN ACT to amend section one of chapter three hundred and
twenty-seven of the laws of Wisconsin of 1874, and section
ore of chapter two hundred and sixty-two of the laws of Wis.
consin of 1878, entitled an act relating to swamp and over-
flowed lands in the counties of Manitowoc and Calumet.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :
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SECTION 1. Secticn one of chapter three hundred Names of com-

and twenty-seven, laws of Wisconsin of 1874, entitle
‘“an act relating to swamp and overflowed lands in the
counties of Manitowoc and Calumet, for draining and
other purposes,” is hereby amended so as to read as
follows: Christian Artischen and Julius Feind, of Cal-
umet county, and Ira Clark, John Hollaran, Freder-
ick Swensen and Thos. Gleason, of Manitowoc county,
are hereby appointed commissioners, to be known as
the board of Manitowoc and Calumet swamp land com-

d missioners.

missioners, who shall elect one of their number secre- Secretary and

tary and one of their namber treasurer, and as such
commissioners they are hereby authorized and empow-

ered to act for and on behalf of said counties in the Duties of com-

execution of the trust by this act created ; and by this
said name shall be capable in law of taking, holding,
leasing and contracting for, selling and conveying the
lands or any portion thereof, described in the first sec-
tion of this acty and appropriating the money arising
from the sale thereof, so far as the same may be neces-
sary, for the purposes named in this act, and no further;
anc{ in that name may contract and be contracted with,
sue and be sued, may have a common seal, and alter
and renew the same at pleasure, and may have and ex-
ercise all the powers, rights and privileges and immu-
nities which are or may be necessary to carry into effect
the purposes and objects of this act as the same are
herein set forth.

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect and bein
force trom and after its passage.

Approved February 25, 1879.



